I've been developing the menus for Dunblane Hydro
for sixteen years, ever since I launched my flagship
restaurant The Kailyard by Nick Nairn.

I'm lucky to have a great team of chefs, led by Executive
Head Chef Brian Scanlin. Together we have developed
dishes that showcase the best of Scottish produce and

make the most of these wonderful ingredients.



SANDWICHES

Served on the bread of your choice with hand-fried crisps.

Choose from white, wholemeal, ciabatta or gluten-free bread.

Honey Roast Ham
Grain Mustard ¢ Salad

Mature Cheddar ¥
Branston Pickle

Tuna
Red Onion ¢ Mayonnaise

Nick’s Smoked Salmon
Cream Cheese

Roast Chicken
Black Pepper ¢ Lemon Mayonnaise

SMALL PLATES

Piquant Gordal Olives ¥
Korean Gochujang Chicken Wings
Chef’s Soup of the Day ¢

Crusty Roll

Ham Hough & Leek Terrine
Autumn Fruit Chutney, Rocket & Sourdough Crackers

Roast Vegetables ‘¢
Harissa Spiced Hummus, Olive Oil ¢ Focaccia Croutes

All prices are inclusive of VAT at 20%. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your
server and we will guide you through the menu. Please note, not all ingredients are listed on the menu, and we

cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens.
v/vg : Vegetarian/Vegan v*/vg* : Vegetarian/Vegan available on request

1

1

1

1

1

6.5
9.5
8.5

9.5



MAINS

Chargrilled Minute Steak Ciabatta
Caramelised Onions, Chimichurri Sauce & Skinny Fries

Chicken Caesar Wrap (served cold)
Soft Flour Tortilla, Crisp Romaine Lettuce, Caesar
Dressing, Shaved Parmesan & Skinny Fries

Buttermilk Chicken Parma
Mozzarella, Napoli Sauce, Pesto, Herb ¢ Tomato Focaccia & Skinny Fries

Nick’s Cheeseburger
Brioche Bun, Burger Sauce, Mature Cheddar Cheese, Bacon,
Beef Tomato, Iceberg Lettuce, Sliced Pickle ¢ Skinny Fries

Sri Lankan Vegetable Curry ‘¢
Jasmine Rice ¢ Charred Flatbread

Panko-Crumbed Angel Cut Haddock
Chunky Chips, Peas, Tartare Sauce ¢ Lemon

Poké Bowl ¥
Avocado, Puy Lentils, Roast Mediterranean Vegetables, Cherry
Tomatoes, Pickled Vegetables, Leaves & Grain Mustard Dressing

Add Chicken
Add Smoked Salmon

SIDES
Creamed Potatoes ¥
Chunky Chips ¥

Skinny Fries
Confit Garlic Mayo

Roast Carrots, Parsnips & Fine Beans

Tenderstem Broccoli
Crispy Garlic, Oyster Sauce & Soy Sauce

All prices are inclusive of VAT at 20%. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your
server and we will guide you through the menu. Please note, not all ingredients are listed on the menu, and we
cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens.

v/vg : Vegetarian/Vegan v*/vg* : Vegetarian/Vegan available on request

20

16

20

21

18

21

18

5.5
5.5
5.5

5.5
5.5



DESSERTS

Dessert of the Day 8.

ask your server for today’s dessert selection

Three Cheese ‘In Good Nick’
Clava Brie, Isle of Mull Cheddar, Strathdon Blue, House Chutney ¢ Oatcakes

(gluten-free option available)

LIQUEUR COFFEE
Baileys Latte

Jameson ‘Irish’ Coffee

Johnnie Walker ‘Gaelic’ Coffee
Tia Maria ‘Calypso’ Coffee

All prices are inclusive of VAT at 20%. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your
server and we will guide you through the menu. Please note, not all ingredients are listed on the menu, and we
cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens.

v/vg : Vegetarian/Vegan v*/vg* : Vegetarian/Vegan available on request

65

15

9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5



SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Gold Postbox

Bombay Sapphire, Passod, Passionfruit Purée, Lemonade
12

Toblerone
Kahlua, Frangelico, Baileys, Créme de Cacao, Double Cream

12

Black Orchid

Kraken, Tia Maria, Blackberry, Demerara, Créme de Mure, Espresso
12

Chilli Mango Margarita
Chilli Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime & Mango

12

Tartan Tang
Johnnie Walker Black, Cointreau, Vanilla, Lemon, Orange Bitters & Whites

12

Rum Honey Old Fashioned
Hall’s Spiced Rum, Honey & Orange Bitters

12

Drumstick Lolly
Absolut Vanilia, Absolut Raspberry, Vimto, Lemon & Pineapple

12



CLASSIC COCKTAILS

Espresso Martini
Absolut Vanilia, Demerara, Espresso, Kahlua

12

Pornstar Martini
Absolut Vanilia, Passod, Passionfruit, Lime, Pineapple & Prosecco

12

Bramble
Beefeater, Lemon & Créme de Mure

12

Margarita
Olmeca Silver, Triple Sec & Lime

12

Cosmopolitan
Absolut, Triple Sec, Cranberry & Lime

12

French Martini
Absolut Raspberry, Chambord, Pineapple

12

Mojito
Bacardi, Mint, Lime, Demerara & Soda
12

Dark & Stormy
Kraken, Lime, Orange Bitters & Ginger Beer

12

Pinia Colada
Bacardi, Coconut, Pineapple & Cream

12



MOCKTAILS

Nojito
Mint, Lime, Demerara, Ginger Ale.
Choose from: Classic, Strawberry, Raspberry, Mango

9

French Martini 0%
Raspberry Syrup, Lyre’s Spirit, Pineapple, Raspberry Purée

9

Berry Blossom
Raspberry Syrup, Elderflower Cordial & Soda

9

Passionfruit Martini 0%
Vanilla Syrup, Passionfruit Purée, Pineapple, Lime & Lemonade

9

Hugo Spritz 0%
Lyre’s Amaretti, Lemon & Egg White

9

Virgin Drumstick
Vimto, Cranberry & Pineapple

9

Not So Drunken Sailor
Pineapple, Orange & Lemonade

9



VODKA

Absolut

Absolut Raspberry
Absolut Vanilla
Absolut Elyx

Grey Goose

Grey Goose La Poire

RUM

Captain Morgan

Hall’s of Campbeltown Caribbean
Havana Club Ariejo 3

Havana 7

Kraken Black Spiced

LIQUEURS

Amaretto

Baileys (50ml)
Cointreau
Drambuie

Glayva

Malibu

Peach Schnapps
Southern Comfort
Tia Maria

TEQUILA

Olmeca Silver
Olmeca Reposado
Tequila Rose

5.7
5.7
5.7
6.5
7.3
7.3

5.7
5.7
5.7
6.2
6.2

5.6

5.6
5.6

5.9

5.7
5.7



SCOTTISH GIN

Caorunn 6.2
Caorunn Raspberry 6.2
Eden Mill Golf Gin 6.2
Eden Mill Love Gin 6.2
Edinburgh 6
Glaswegin 6.5
Hendrick’s 6.2
Lind & Lime 6
Stirling Gin 6.5
Tobermory Gin 6.2
GIN
Beefeater 5.7
Beefeater Pink 5.7
Beefeater Blood Orange 5.7
Bombay Sapphire 6.1
Tanqueray 6.2
Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger 6
BRANDY/COGNAC
Martell V.S. 5.8

Martell VSOP 6.3



HIGHLAND MALTS

Dalmore 12
Deanston Virgin Oak
Deanston 12
Deanston 18

Old Pulteney 12

ISLAND MALTS

Highland Park 12
Isle of Jura 10
Isle of Raasay

SPEYSIDE MALTS

Balvenie Doublewood 12
Dalwhinnie
Glenfiddich 12
Glenfiddich 15

8.5
7.2
7.4

1
6.8

7.3
6.9
7.3

8.1
8.1
7.3
8.6



LOWLAND MALTS

Auchentoshan American Oak
Auchentoshan Three Wood
Eden Mill Bourbon Cask

ISLAY MALTS

Bowmore 12
Bunnahabhain 12
Lagavulin 16
Laphroaig 10

BLENDS/BOURBONS

Ballantine’s

Chivas Regal 12

Jack Daniel’s

Jameson Irish Whiskey
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Maker’s Mark

Monkey Shoulder
Woodford Reserve

8.3
8.1

7.3
7.3

1
7.4

5.8

5.8

5.8
6.7

7.3



WHITE WINE

Il Traliccio Trebbiano, Italy
A fresh and bright white with citrus and green apple characters
and crisp acidity.

Mirabello Pinot Grigio, Italy ¢

This is a fresh, dry white with gentle floral and citrus aromas. Crisp and
delicate on the palate with lightly honeyed fruit balanced by lemony acidity
and a fresh, dry finish.

Short Mile Chardonnay, Australia

Cool-fermented in stainless steel and bottled early to retain the freshness,
a citrusy Chardonnay with a crisp finish. Front palate of green apples and
pineapple, with a classic butter and vanilla finish.

The Rambler, South Africa

This white blend predominantly made out of Chenin Blanc along with
components of Viognier, Grenache Blanc and a little Sémillon, results in a
lively wine with juicy mouthfeel.

Roundstone Sauvignon Blanc,
Marlborough, New Zealand

Bright and aromatic bursting with tropical fruits with underlying herbal
notes on the nose. On the palate the full freshing punch of the herbal notes
shines through.

Cuvee Jean-Paul Blanc Sec, France

A fresh nose of lime, basil, freshly cut green grass and guavas. The medium-
bodied palate continues with more grapefruit, subtle passionfruit and zingy
tropical lemon.

Domaine de Castelnau Viognier L'ile, France
Pure fruited aromatics of white peach, apricot & Lily flower. Banoffee, spice
and macerated pear.

6.8

7.1

7.2

8.1

8.3

8.5

8.6

30

32

33

34

38

36

42



RED WINE

Il Traliccio Sangiovese, Italy V¢
Bright, fruity aromas and appealing cherry and damson characters on the
palate. This is light and easy drinking with soft tannins and a juicy finish.

Sierra Grande Merlot, Chile V&

Sierra Grande Merlot has a deep colour with ripe plum and berry fruit
aromas. Warm and supple on the palate with rich fruit and soft tannins.

Bellefontaine Cabernet Sauvignon, France *¢

Ripe blackcurrant and wild berry fruits on the nose with a hint of grassy
herbs, medium to full-bodied black fruits balanced by dry-ish grip and length
offered by underlying but not overpowering tannins.

Soldiers Block Shiraz, Australia ¥8

Soft supple Victorian Shiraz, dangerously moreish by the glass. Bright,
aromatic and juicy on the nose with just a touch of naughty bacon fat and
white pepper. True to the varietal.

Beaujolais-Villages Combe Aux Jacques,

Louis Jadot, France °rgnic. v¢
Originating from the Beaujolais area of Burgundy to produce a fruity, floral
and fuller style.

Les Volets, Pinot Noir, France

Bright ruby red, with upfront aromas of freshly-picked raspberries and an
underlying savour leesiness. Fleshy red fruits continue to the palate and are
joined by fine tannins and juicy acidity.

Molinillo Malbec, Argentina

The wine has a bright, lifted nose with freshly picked black berry fruits and
expressive violet notes. The palate is juicy, but balanced. Ripe berry fruits are
abundant, whilst gentle spice adds dimension. It's weighty with soft, gentle
tannins and an enduring fruit charged finish.

ORANGE WINE

Europa Sensale, Sicily, Italy
Orange wines are made from white grapes, vinified like reds, with skin
contact, giving them unique visual, olfactory, and tactile characteristics.

6.3 8.1
7 8.2
7 8.3
7.1 8.7
8.7 11.5

30

32

33

36

42

41

45

45



ROSE WINE

Wicked Lady White Zinfandel, California, USA 6.9 8.1 30
Medium-sweet rosé made using Zinfandel grapes from warm Californian

vineyards. The juice from the crushed grapes spends a short time in contact

with the skins which gives the wine a salmon-pink colour. Shows red-fruits

on the rich, juicy palate.

Portillo Malbec Rosé, Uco Valley, Argentina ¢ 7 8.5 34
Highly aromatic with its ruby-red hints, this rosé offers up fruit aromas of

cherry, strawberry and raspberry. Unoaked, the palate finishes crisply with

lingering fruit notes.

Chdteau St Pierre Cuvée Marie, France 46
With a wonderfully pale salmon pink colour and aromas of white peach and
hints of spice to start with, that then develop into more tropical fruits.

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

Masottina Collezione 96 Extra Dry Prosecco NV, Italy 9.95 44
Pale straw bubbles with citrus, apple and pear aromas. Fresh, fruity and
softly balanced on the finish.

Masottina Collezione 96 Rosé Prosecco NV, Italy 9.95 44
Bright pink with fine bubbles and aromas of wild berries, stone fruits and a floral touch.
Fresh, fruity and delicately elegant.

Lanson Le Black Création NV Brut, France 100
Bright and clear with amber highlights and fine bubbles. Flavours of orchard fruit,
tangerine, lemon, and grapefruit, rounded by hints of brioche and dried fruit.

Lanson Le Rosé NV Brut, France 120
Elegant and pure in the glass, with pale salmon hues and a fine bead. Aromas of rose petals
and fresh fruit lead, lifted by delicate notes of red berries.

PORT & DESSERT WINE

Graham's Late Bottled Vintage 5.5
Graham’s Tawny 10 6.7



DRAUGHT BEER & CIDER

Orchard Pig Cider

Innis & Gunn Session IPA
Tennent’s Lager

Stella Artois

Guinness

Innis & Gunn Lager

BOTTLED BEER

Budweiser

Peroni

Corona

Corona Cero (0.0%)
Schiehallion Lager
Ochil Lager

BOTTLED CIDER

Rekorderlig Passionfruit
Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime

3.5
3.6
3.3
3.4
3.6
3.5

6.5
6.9
6.1
6.3
6.9
6.4

[=> o) NENS) Be) BN e RN

6.9
6.9



SOFT DRINKS

Appletiser

Coca-Cola

Diet Coca-Cola

Irn-Bru

Sugar Free Irn-Bru

J20

Franklin & Sons Tonic
Franklin & Sons Light Tonic
Franklin & Sons Ginger Beer
Franklin & Sons Ginger Ale
Red Bull

Belu Water - Still or Sparkling

Espresso

Cappuccino

Americano

Flat White

Latte

Mocha

Taylors of Harrogate Tea Selection

Yorkshire Tea | Decaf Yorkshire Tea | Pure Green Tea | Organic Peppermint | Earl Grey |

Organic Chamomile | Blackberry & Raspberry | Lemon & Ginger

TEA & COFFEE

275ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

275ml

200ml

200ml

200ml

200ml

250ml

750ml

4.5
4.45
4.35
4.45
4.35

4.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

4.5

3.9
4.6
4.5
4.6
4.6
4.6
3.9



