

I've been developing the menus for Dunblane Hydro for sixteen years, ever since I launched my flagship restaurant The Kailyard by Nick Nairn.

I'm lucky to have a great team of chefs, led by Executive Head Chef Brian Scanlin. Together we have developed dishes that showcase the best of Scottish produce and make the most of these wonderful ingredients.

SANDWICHES

Served on the bread of your choice with hand-fried crisps. Choose from white, wholemeal, ciabatta or gluten-free bread.

Honey Roast Ham with Grain Mustard & Salad	11
Mature Cheddar ^v with Branston Pickle	11
Tuna with Red Onion & Mayonnaise	11
Nick's Smoked Salmon with Cream Cheese	11
Roast Chicken with Black Pepper & Lemon Mayonnaise	11

SMALL PLATES

SMALL PLATES	
Piquant Gordal Olives $^{\rm v}$	6.5
Korean Gochujang Chicken Wings	9.5
Chef's Soup of the Day ^{vg} with Crusty Roll	8.5
Ham Hough & Leek Terrine with Autumn Fruit Chutney, Rocket & Sourdough Crackers	9.5
Roast Vegetables ^{vg} with Harissa Spiced Hummus, Olive Oil & Focaccia Croutes	9

All prices are inclusive of VAT at 20%. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu. Please note, not all ingredients are listed on the menu, and we cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens.

MAINS ————————————————————————————————————	
Chargrilled Minute Steak Ciabatta with Caramelised Onions, Chimichurri Sauce & Skinny Fries	20
Chicken Caesar Wrap (served cold) with Soft Flour Tortilla, Crisp Romaine Lettuce, Caesar Dressing, Shaved Parmesan & Skinny Fries	16
Buttermilk Chicken Parma with Mozzarella, Napoli Sauce, Pesto, Herb & Tomato Focaccia & Skinny Fries	20
Nick's Cheeseburger Brioche Bun, Burger Sauce, Mature Cheddar Cheese, Bacon, Beef Tomato, Iceberg Lettuce, Sliced Pickle & Skinny Fries	21
Sri Lankan Vegetable Curry $^{\rm vg}$ with Jasmine Rice & Charred Flatbread	18
Panko-Crumbed Angel Cut Haddock with Chunky Chips, Peas, Tartare Sauce & Lemon	21
Poké Bowl ^v Avocado, Puy Lentils, Roast Mediterranean Vegetables, Cherry Tomatoes, Pickled Vegetables, Leaves & Grain Mustard Dressing	18
Add Chicken	6
Add Smoked Salmon	6
SIDES ————————————————————————————————————	
Creamed Potatoes ^v	5.5
Chunky Chips ^v	5.5
Skinny Fries with Confit Garlic Mayo	5.5
Roast Carrots, Parsnips & Fine Beans	5.5
Tenderstem Broccoli with Crispy Garlic, Oyster Sauce & Soy Sauce	5.5

All prices are inclusive of VAT at 20%. Should you have any allergies or dietary restrictions, please notify your server and we will guide you through the menu. Please note, not all ingredients are listed on the menu, and we cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens.

v/vg: Vegetarian/Vegan v^*/vg^* : Vegetarian/Vegan available on request

DESSERTS Dessert of the Day 8.65 ask your server for today's dessert selection Three Cheese 'In Good Nick' 15 Clava Brie, Isle of Mull Cheddar, Strathdon Blue, House Chutney & Oatcakes (gluten-free option available) LIQUEUR COFFEE **Baileys Latte** 9.5 Jameson 'Irish' Coffee 9.5 Johnnie Walker 'Gaelic' Coffee 9.5 Tia Maria 'Calypso' Coffee 9.5

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Gold Postbox

Bombay Sapphire, Passoã, Passionfruit Purée, Lemonade

12

Toblerone

Kahlúa, Frangelico, Baileys, Crème de Cacao, Double Cream

12

Black Orchid

Kraken, Tia Maria, Blackberry, Demerara, Crème de Mure, Espresso

12

Chilli Mango Margarita

Chilli Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime & Mango

12

Tartan Tang

Johnnie Walker Black, Cointreau, Vanilla, Lemon, Orange Bitters & Whites

12

Rum Honey Old Fashioned

Hall's Spiced Rum, Honey & Orange Bitters

12

Drumstick Lolly

Absolut Vanilia, Absolut Raspberry, Vimto, Lemon & Pineapple

12

CLASSIC COCKTAILS

Espresso Martini

Absolut Vanilia, Demerara, Espresso, Kahlúa

12

Pornstar Martini

Absolut Vanilia, Passoã, Passionfruit, Lime, Pineapple & Prosecco

12

Bramble

Beefeater, Lemon & Crème de Mure

12

Margarita

Olmeca Silver, Triple Sec & Lime

12

Cosmopolitan

Absolut, Triple Sec, Cranberry & Lime

12

French Martini

Absolut Raspberry, Chambord, Pineapple

12

Mojito

Bacardi, Mint, Lime, Demerara & Soda

12

Dark & Stormy

Kraken, Lime, Orange Bitters & Ginger Beer

12

Piña Colada

Bacardi, Coconut, Pineapple & Cream

12

MOCKTAILS

Nojito

Mint, Lime, Demerara, Ginger Ale. Choose from: Classic, Strawberry, Raspberry, Mango

9

French Martini 0%

Raspberry Syrup, Lyre's Spirit, Pineapple, Raspberry Purée

9

Berry Blossom

Raspberry Syrup, Elderflower Cordial & Soda

9

Passionfruit Martini 0%

Vanilla Syrup, Passionfruit Purée, Pineapple, Lime & Lemonade

9

Hugo Spritz 0%

Lyre's Amaretti, Lemon & Egg White

9

Virgin Drumstick

Vimto, Cranberry & Pineapple

9

Not So Drunken Sailor

Pineapple, Orange & Lemonade

9

VODKA	
	25ml
Absolut	5.7
Absolut Raspberry	5.7
Absolut Vanilla	5.7
Absolut Elyx	6.5
Grey Goose	7.3
Grey Goose La Poire	7.3
RUM -	
	25ml
Captain Morgan	5.7
Hall's of Campbeltown Caribbean	5.7
Havana Club Añejo 3	5.7
Havana 7	6.2
Kraken Black Spiced	6.2
LIQUEURS	S
	25ml
Amaretto	6
Baileys (50ml)	6
Cointreau	6
Drambuie	5.6
Glayva	6
Malibu	5.6
Peach Schnapps	5.6
Southern Comfort	6
Tia Maria	5.9
TEQUILA	
	25ml
Olmeca Silver	5.7
Olmeca Reposado	5.7
Tequila Rose	6

SCOTT	ISH	GIN
-------	-----	-----

	25ml
Caorunn	6.2
Caorunn Raspberry	6.2
Eden Mill Golf Gin	6.2
Eden Mill Love Gin	6.2
Edinburgh	6
Glaswegin	6.5
Hendrick's	6.2
Lind & Lime	6
Stirling Gin	6.5
Tobermory Gin	6.2
GIN	
	25ml
Beefeater	5.7
Beefeater Pink	5.7
Beefeater Blood Orange	5.7
Bombay Sapphire	6.1
Tanqueray	6.2
Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger	6
BRANDY/COGNAC	
	25ml
Martell V.S.	5.8
Martell VSOP	6.3
	0.0

HIGHLAND MALTS	
	25ml
Dalmore 12	8.5
Deanston Virgin Oak	7.2
Deanston 12	7.4
Deanston 18	11
Old Pulteney 12	6.8
——————————————————————————————————————	
	25ml
Highland Park 12	7.3
Isle of Jura 10	6.9
Isle of Raasay	7.3
————— SPEYSIDE MALTS	
	25ml
Balvenie Doublewood 12	8.1
Dalwhinnie	8.1
Glenfiddich 12	7.3
Glenfiddich 15	8.6

LOWLAND MALTS

EG WEATH BANKETS	
	25ml
Auchentoshan American Oak	8.3
Auchentoshan Three Wood	8.1
Eden Mill Bourbon Cask	8
——————————————————————————————————————	
	25ml
Bowmore 12	7.3
Bunnahabhain 12	7.3
Lagavulin 16	11
Laphroaig 10	7.4
———— BLENDS/BOURBONS —	
	25ml
Ballantine's	5.8
Chivas Regal 12	6
Jack Daniel's	5.8
Jameson Irish Whiskey	5.8
Johnnie Walker Black Label	6.7
Maker's Mark	6
Monkey Shoulder	6
Woodford Reserve	7.3

— WHITE WINE —

	125ml	175ml	Bottle
Il Traliccio Trebbiano, Italy A fresh and bright white with citrus and green apple characters and crisp acidity.	6.8	8.1	30
Mirabello Pinot Grigio, Italy ^{vg} This is a fresh, dry white with gentle floral and citrus aromas. Crisp and delicate on the palate with lightly honeyed fruit balanced by lemony acidity and a fresh, dry finish.	7	8.3	32
Short Mile Chardonnay, Australia Cool-fermented in stainless steel and bottled early to retain the freshness, a citrusy Chardonnay with a crisp finish. Front palate of green apples and pineapple, with a classic butter and vanilla finish.	7.1	8.5	33
The Rambler, South Africa This white blend predominantly made out of Chenin Blanc along with components of Viognier, Grenache Blanc and a little Sémillon, results in a lively wine with juicy mouthfeel.	7.2	8.6	34
Roundstone Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zealand Bright and aromatic bursting with tropical fruits with underlying herbal notes on the nose. On the palate the full freshing punch of the herbal notes shines through.			38
Cuvee Jean-Paul Blanc Sec, France A fresh nose of lime, basil, freshly cut green grass and guavas. The medium- bodied palate continues with more grapefruit, subtle passionfruit and zingy tropical lemon.			36
Domaine de Castelnau Viognier L'ile, France Pure fruited aromatics of white peach, apricot & Lily flower. Banoffee, spice and macerated pear.			42

\Box		WI	1 .	
KI	ニレ	VVI	IIN	

RED WINE			
	125ml	175ml	Bottle
Il Traliccio Sangiovese, Italy $^{\rm v,vg}$ Bright, fruity aromas and appealing cherry and damson characters on the palate. This is light and easy drinking with soft tannins and a juicy finish.	6.3	8.1	30
Sierra Grande Merlot, Chile ^{vg} Sierra Grande Merlot has a deep colour with ripe plum and berry fruit aromas. Warm and supple on the palate with rich fruit and soft tannins.	7	8.2	32
Bellefontaine Cabernet Sauvignon, France $^{\mathrm{vg}}$ Ripe blackcurrant and wild berry fruits on the nose with a hint of grassy herbs, medium to full-bodied black fruits balanced by dry-ish grip and length offered by underlying but not overpowering tannins.	7	8.3	33
Soldiers Block Shiraz, Australia $^{\mathrm{vg}}$ Soft supple Victorian Shiraz, dangerously moreish by the glass. Bright, aromatic and juicy on the nose with just a touch of naughty bacon fat and white pepper. True to the varietal.	7.1	8.7	36
Beaujolais-Villages Combe Aux Jacques, Louis Jadot, France ^{organic, vg} Originating from the Beaujolais area of Burgundy to produce a fruity, floral and fuller style.			42
Les Volets, Pinot Noir, France Bright ruby red, with upfront aromas of freshly-picked raspberries and an underlying savour leesiness. Fleshy red fruits continue to the palate and are joined by fine tannins and juicy acidity.			41
Molinillo Malbec, Argentina The wine has a bright, lifted nose with freshly picked black berry fruits and expressive violet notes. The palate is juicy, but balanced. Ripe berry fruits are abundant, whilst gentle spice adds dimension. It's weighty with soft, gentle tannins and an enduring fruit charged finish.			45

ORANGE WINE

	125ml	175ml	Bottle
Europa Senśale, Sicily, Italy Orange wines are made from white grapes, vinified like reds, with skin contact, giving them unique visual, olfactory, and tactile characteristics.	8.7	11.5	45

,		
ROSE	W	INF

1002 ****			
	125ml	175ml	Bottle
Wicked Lady White Zinfandel, California, USA Medium-sweet rosé made using Zinfandel grapes from warm Californian vineyards. The juice from the crushed grapes spends a short time in contact with the skins which gives the wine a salmon-pink colour. Shows red-fruits on the rich, juicy palate.	6.9	8.1	30
Portillo Malbec Rosé, Uco Valley, Argentina ^{vg} Highly aromatic with its ruby-red hints, this rosé offers up fruit aromas of cherry, strawberry and raspberry. Unoaked, the palate finishes crisply with lingering fruit notes.	7	8.5	34
Château St Pierre Cuvée Marie, France With a wonderfully pale salmon pink colour and aromas of white peach and hints of spice to start with, that then develop into more tropical fruits.			46

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING

	125ml	Bottle
Masottina Collezione 96 Extra Dry Prosecco NV, Italy Pale straw bubbles with citrus, apple and pear aromas. Fresh, fruity and softly balanced on the finish.	9.95	44
Masottina Collezione 96 Rosé Prosecco NV, Italy Bright pink with fine bubbles and aromas of wild berries, stone fruits and a floral touch. Fresh, fruity and delicately elegant.	9.95	44
Lanson Le Black Création NV Brut, France Bright and clear with amber highlights and fine bubbles. Flavours of orchard fruit, tangerine, lemon, and grapefruit, rounded by hints of brioche and dried fruit.		100
Lanson Le Rosé NV Brut, France Elegant and pure in the glass, with pale salmon hues and a fine bead. Aromas of rose petals and fresh fruit lead, lifted by delicate notes of red berries.		120

PORT & DESSERT WINE

	50ml
Graham's Late Bottled Vintage	5.5
Graham's Tawny 10	6.7

— DRAUGHT BEER & CIDER ———

	Half Pint	Pint
Orchard Pig Cider	3.5	6.5
Innis & Gunn Session IPA	3.6	6.9
Tennent's Lager	3.3	6.1
Stella Artois	3.4	6.3
Guinness	3.6	6.9
Innis & Gunn Lager	3.5	6.4

BOTTLED BEER —

	330ml
Budweiser	6
Peroni	6
Corona	6
Corona Cero (0.0%)	5
Schiehallion Lager	6
Ochil Lager	6

BOTTLED CIDER ——

	500ml
Rekorderlig Passionfruit	6.9
Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime	6.9

SOFT DRINKS

Appletiser	275ml	4.5
Coca-Cola	330ml	4.45
Diet Coca-Cola	330ml	4.35
Irn-Bru	330ml	4.45
Sugar Free Irn-Bru	330ml	4.35
J20	275ml	4.5
Franklin & Sons Tonic	200ml	3.5
Franklin & Sons Light Tonic	200ml	3.5
Franklin & Sons Ginger Beer	200ml	3.5
Franklin & Sons Ginger Ale	200ml	3.5
Red Bull	250ml	4.5
Belu Water - Still or Sparkling	750ml	4

TEA & COFFEE

Espresso	3.9
Cappuccino	4.6
Americano	4.5
Flat White	4.6
Latte	4.6
Mocha	4.6
Taylors of Harrogate Tea Selection Yorkshire Tea Decaf Yorkshire Tea Pure Green Tea Organic Peppermint Earl Grey Organic Chamomile Blackberry & Raspberry Lemon & Ginger	3.9